## **RONI HOUSEHOLDS LIMITED**

(Formerly Known as Roni Households Private Limited)
Telephone No.: +91 77965 42369
Email: info@ronihouseholds.com
Website: www.ronihouseholds.com

Website: www.ronihouseholds. CIN: U25207MH2017PLC300575 GSTIN: 27AAICR5657B1ZA



Date: July 12, 2023

To, **BSE Limited**Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended June 30, 2023.

Ref: Roni Households Limited (Security ID/Code: RONI/542145)

We submit herewith the confirmation certificate and Details of Share certificates Dematerialized for the period ended on June 30, 2023 received from Bigshare Services Private Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) of the Company as per regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended June 30, 2023.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For, Roni Households Limited

Harish Manohar Sirwani Managing Director DIN: 07844075

Place: Jalgaon

Encl: A/a-

Regd. Office: Plot No. F - 55, Addl. MIDC Area Ajanta Road, Jalgaon- 425003, Maharashtra



Ref No.: BSS/Reg 74(5)/2023 Date: 10/07/2023

RONI HOUSEHOLDS LTD PLOT NO F – 55, ADDL AERA, AJANTA ROAD, JALGAON – 425003

<u>Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the guarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June 2023</u>

Dear Sir,

In reference to above - captioned Regulation, we hereby confirm that no dematerlisation request for equity shares of your company were received during the period from 01.04.2023 to 30.06.2023

We request you to kindly take note of the above in your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd.,

Prasad Madiwale Authorised Signatory